^=	04 2000							
05-04-2000								
2120 A/ 3 13 PM 2: 09 RE HANNING BET								
4-13-00 OPRIFINANCE 101	EC I							
4.13.00 OPR/FINANCE 101344853								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
New	X Assignment	Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other						
Corrective Document	U.S. Government							
	(For use ONLY by U.S. G	iovernment Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #								
	Departmen							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached						
		Execution Date						
None (fee 1)		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) GLB Tool, LLC Name (line 2)		03/28/2000						
Second Party		Execution Date						
		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark it additional nar	nes of receiving party attached						
Name (line 1) Gregory L. Beyers		If document to be recorded is an						
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not						
Address (line 1) 2215 West 3 rd , Lot 36	Address (line 1) 2215 West 3 rd , Lot 36							
Address (line 2)		of a domestic representative is						
04/2000 DCDATES 00000170 09137588		attached. (Designation must be a separate						
FC:581 200.00 OP		document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Bloomington,	Indiana	47401						
City Control of the C	State/Country	Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
. 5 5 132 GOL GNL								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on
April 10, 2000
Date of Deposit
Troy J. Cole
Name of Registered Representative
Signature April (0, 2000
Date of Signature

PATENT

REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0400

					WENMM 1619B (2-99)	
		Page	2			
Correspondent N	Name and Add	ress				
	Area Code and	d Telephone Number	TF-TF-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	(317) 634-	3456	
Name	Troy J. Cole					
Address (line 1)		Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett				
Address (line 2)		111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700				
Address (line 3)		Bank One Center/Tower				
Address (line 4)			27			
		s, Indiana 46204-51				
Pages	including any	I number of pages of the attachments.	e attached conve	yance document	#3	
Application Num	ber(s) or Pate	nt Number(s)			k if additional numbers	
Enter either the Patent App	olication Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT EN	ER BOTH numbers for	r the same property).		
	t Application Number(s)			Patent Numbe	r(s)	
09/137,388	29/109,353					
09/434,898	29/109,352					
	ed together with a <u>new</u>	Patent Application, enter the c	late the patent applicati	on was signed by the	Month Day Year	
Patent Corporati	on Treaty					
Enter a PCT application nu	mber <u>only if</u> a U.S.	PCT	PCT		PCT	
Application Number has no	ot been assigned.	PCT	PCT		РСТ	
Number of prope	erties					
		Enter the total number of p	roperties involved		#5	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$200.00	
Method of Pay		Enclosed X		Deposit Account		
Deposit Accou		onal fees can be charged to the				
(Enter for payment by dept	ost account or it addition	Deposit Account Number	account).	#23-3030		
Marie		Authorization to charge additional fees:		Yes No No		
				X		
Statement and Si	ignature					
To the best	of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing ment. Charges to deposit	information is true account are author	and correct and a prized, as indicated	ny attached copy is a I herein.	
Troy J.	Cole	Park	16	- Ar	oril 10, 2000	
Name of Pers		Sign	ature	•	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLB Tool, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal address at 1207 ½ West Second Street, Bloomington, Indiana 47403, is the owner of the new and useful inventions listed in Appendix A attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Gregory L. Beyers, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, an individual residing in the State of Indiana, having a principal address at 2215 West 3rd, Lot 36, Bloomington, Indiana 47401 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0402 GLB Tool, LLC

Date: The way with the thorn

COUNTY OF MAILLE

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: Elical Taylor

My Commission Expires:

Resident of Havelek County

APPENDIX A

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED
CHALK LINE END	09/137,388	August 20, 1998
CHALK BOX	09/434,898	November 5, 1999
SAFETY MECHANISM FOR PREVENTING ACCIDENTAL DEPLOYMENT OF A UTILITY		
KNIFE BLADE	09/452,801	December 2, 1999
CHALK BOX	29/109,353	August 13, 1999
DOUBLE-ENDED DUAL BLADE UTILITY KNIFE	29/109,352	August 13, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0404